BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Indian Hills)	
Utility Operating Company, Inc., to Acquire)	
Certain Water Assets of I.H. Utilities, Inc. and)	File No. WO-2016-0045
in Connection Therewith, Issue Indebtedness)	
and Encumber Assets	j	

ORDER CANCELLING CERTIFICATE

Issue Date: May 10, 2016 Effective Date: May 20, 2016

Indian Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc. ("Indian Hills") filed an application to acquire certain assets of I.H. Utilities, Inc. ("IHU"). On February 3, 2016, the Commission issued an order that approved the application ("order").

In the order, the Commission ordered Indian Hills to notify the Commission upon the closing of the transaction. That order also allowed IHU to cease providing water service upon the closing of the assets, and stated that the Commission would cancel IHU's certificate upon the closing. On April 4, 2016, Indian Hills notified the Commission that the transaction was complete. Thus, the Commission will cancel IHU's certificate of convenience and necessity.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The certificate of convenience and necessity of I.H. Utilities, Inc. is canceled.
- 2. This order shall become effective on May 20, 2016.

3. This file shall be closed on May 21, 2016.



BY THE COMMISSION

Porris L Woodryf

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Ronald D. Pridgin, Deputy Chief Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 10th day of May, 2016.